
Name of Deceased
(Surname first) Address, description and date of death of Deceased Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given

and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives
Date before which

notices of claim
to be given

HAIGH, Faith Jessica ...

NISBET, Elizabeth
Margaret.

KNOWLES, George Henry

OLDROYD, Willie

MORRELL, Alice

COOMBES, Marion Cleave

TROTT, Philip

SHAW, Joseph Ebenezer

REAY, Henry Smith ...

HARRINGTON, Mary Jane

WHITAKER, Charles

JORDAN, Cecil

MORRISON, Georgina.
Watson Gumming.

DUNN, Benjamin
Maurice.

QUINTON, Frederick
Henry George.

" Brandie Close" West Chevin Road, Otley, York-
shire, Married. 7th November 1963.

70 Demesne Road, Whalley Range, Manchester 16,
Spinster. 6th March 1964.

112 Paley Road, Bradford, Foreman Lamplighter
Railways (Retired). 7th April 1964.

9 Nab Lane, Shipley, Company Director.
February 1964.

10th

141 Abb Scott Lane, Low Moor, Bradford, Widow,
llth March 1964.

Greenbanks, Tregolls Road, Truro, Cornwall,
Married. 18th January 1964.

27 Southleigh Road, Clifton,
November 1963.

Bristol 8. 23rd

Lark Lane Post Office, Ripon, Yorkshire, Retired
Football Club Employee. 22nd September 1963.

16 Brackenthwaite, Gleneagles Estate, Leicester,
Barrack Accountant. 29th December 1963.

Oxleaze Farm, West Kmoyle, Wilts, Widow. 4th
April 1964.

Stanley Royd Hospital, Wakefield, Retired Commer-
cial Clerk. ISth March 1964.

The Landmark, Flimwell, Sussex, Independent
Means. 9th April 1964.

185 Makepeace Mansions, Highgate, London N.6,
Spinster. 22nd April 1964.

3 Hanover Gardens, Kennington Oval, London
S.E.I 1, Retired Labourer. 13th January 1964.

Sampson, Horner '& Co., Piece Hall Yard, Kirkgate, Bradford 1, Solicitors. (James
Arthur Sullivan Haigh.)

Foysters, 28 Princess Street, Manchester 1, Solicitors. (Patrick George Nisbet)

Sampson Horner & Co., Piece Hall Yard, Kirkgate, Bradford, Solicitors. (George Coles
Barber and Joseph Mortimer.)

Sampson Horner & Co., Piece Hall Yard, Kirkgate, Bradford 1, Solicitors. (George
Coles Barber, Charis Hanson and Eric Torsten Bailey.)

Sampson Horner & Co., Piece Hall Yard, Kirkgate, Bradford, Solicitors. (Edward
Ingle and Lewis Morrell.)

Thrall, Llewellyn & Pearce, 10-11 Lemon Street, Truro, Solicitors. (Ernest Ooombes)...

Humphrey Theodore Dyer, 30 Royal Park, Clifton, Bristol 8, or Lawrence Williams
& Co., Shannon Court, Corn Street, Bristol 1, Solicitors.

Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, P.O. Box 76, 33-35 Park Row,
Leeds 1.

Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, PjO. Box 76, 33-35 Park Row,
Leeds 1.

Farnfield & Nicholls, The Square, Gillingham, Dorset, Solicitors. (David Whitney and
William Pope Farnfield.)

Moxon & Barker, 49 Ropergate, Pontefract, Solicitors. (Martins Bank Limited)

Morrish Strode & Foulger Robinson, 10 Great James Street, Bedford Row, London
W.C.1, Solicitors. (The Public Trustee and Charles Kenneth Ouin.)

Geo. Thatcher & Son, 1 Brick Court, Temple, London E.C.4, Solicitors. (Mary
Harkness Dawson.)

A. D. Stewart, Town Hall, Brixton Hill, London S.W.2, Solicitors. (George Frederick
Huntley.)

The following notice is in substitution for that which appeared on page 3666 of the London Gazette dated 24th April 1964:

333 Devizes Road, Salisbury, Wilts, Retired Engine
Driver. 28th March 1964.

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 18 High Street, Southampton,
or Trethowans, Crown Chambers, Salisbury, Wilts, Solicitors.

9th July 1964

10th July 1964

9th July 1964

9th July 1964

9th July 1964

10th July 1964

6th July 1964

9th July 1964

9th July 1964

10th July 19)64

9th July 1964

15th July 1964

7th July 1964

8th July 1964

2nd July 1964

(603)

(604)

(605)

(606)

(607)

(608)

(609)

(611)

(612)

(613)

(614)

(625)

(626)

(627)

(078)

^^w

S1

i

i

«1

h-»

ON

OJ
OO
OO


