Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before wh notices of clai to be given	m
IAIGH, Faith Jessica	"Brandie Close" West Chevin Road, Otley, York-shire, Married. 7th November 1963.	Sampson, Horner & Co., Piece Hall Yard, Kirkgate, Bradford 1, Solicitors. (James Arthur Sullivan Haigh.)	9th July 1964	(603)
IISBET, Elizabeth Margaret.	70 Demesne Road, Whalley Range, Manchester 16, Spinster. 6th March 1964.	Foysters, 28 Princess Street, Manchester 1, Solicitors. (Patrick George Nisbet)	10th July 1964	(604)
NOWLES, George Henry	112 Paley Road, Bradford, Foreman Lamplighter Railways (Retired). 7th April 1964.	Sampson Horner & Co., Piece Hall Yard, Kirkgate, Bradford, Solicitors. (George Coles Barber and Joseph Mortimer.)	9th July 1964	(605)
LDROYD, Willie	9 Nab Lane, Shipley, Company Director. 10th February 1964.	Sampson Horner & Co., Piece Hall Yard, Kirkgate, Bradford 1, Solicitors. (George Coles Barber, Charis Hanson and Eric Torsten Bailey.)	9th July 1964	(606)
ORRELL, Alice	141 Abb Scott Lane, Low Moor, Bradford, Widow. 11th March 1964.	Sampson Horner & Co., Piece Hall Yard, Kirkgate, Bradford, Solicitors. (Edward Ingle and Lewis Morrell.)	9th July 1964	(607)
DOMBES, Marion Cleave	Greenbanks, Tregolls Road, Truro, Cornwall, Married. 18th January 1964.	Thrall, Llewellyn & Pearce, 10-11 Lemon Street, Truro, Solicitors. (Ernest Coombes)	10th July 1964	(608)
котт, Philip	27 Southleigh Road, Clifton, Bristol 8. 23rd November 1963.	Humphrey Theodore Dyer, 30 Royal Park, Clifton, Bristol 8, or Lawrence Williams & Co., Shannon Court, Corn Street, Bristol 1, Solicitors.	6th July 1964	(609)
IAW, Joseph Ebenezer	Lark Lane Post Office, Ripon, Yorkshire, Retired Football Club Employee. 22nd September 1963.	Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, P.O. Box 76, 33-35 Park Row, Leeds 1.	9th July 1964	(611)
BAY, Henry Smith	16 Brackenthwaite, Gleneagles Estate, Leicester, Barrack Accountant. 29th December 1963.	Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, P.O. Box 76, 33-35 Park Row, Leeds 1.	9th July 1964	(612)
ARRINGTON, Mary Jane	Oxleaze Farm, West Knoyle, Wilts, Widow. 4th April 1964.	Farnfield & Nicholls, The Square, Gillingham, Dorset, Solicitors. (David Whitney and William Pope Farnfield.)	10th July 1964	(613)
HITAKER, Charles	Stanley Royd Hospital, Wakefield, Retired Commercial Clerk. 15th March 1964.	Moxon & Barker, 49 Ropergate, Pontefract, Solicitors. (Martins Bank Limited)	9th July 1964	(614)
PRDAN, Cecil	The Landmark, Flimwell, Sussex, Independent Means. 9th April 1964.	Morrish Strode & Foulger Robinson, 10 Great James Street, Bedford Row, London W.C.1, Solicitors. (The Public Trustee and Charles Kenneth Ouin.)	15th July 1964	(625)
Iorrison, Georgina Watson Cumming.	185 Makepeace Mansions, Highgate, London N.6, Spinster. 22nd April 1964.	Geo. Thatcher & Son, 1 Brick Court, Temple, London E.C.4, Solicitors. (Mary Harkness Dawson.)	7th July 1964	(626)
UNN, Benjamin Maurice.	3 Hanover Gardens, Kennington Oval, London S.E.11, Retired Labourer. 13th January 1964.	A. D. Stewart, Town Hall, Brixton Hill, London S.W.2, Solicitors. (George Frederick Huntley.)	8th July 1964	(627)
	The following notice is in substitution for that	nt which appeared on page 3666 of the London Gazette dated 24th April 1964:		
UINTON, Frederick Henry George.	333 Devizes Road, Salisbury, Wilts, Retired Engine Driver. 28th March 1964.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 18 High Street, Southampton, or Trethowans, Crown Chambers, Salisbury, Wilts, Solicitors.	2nd July 1964	(078)